502285967 03/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joo-Hwan YANG	03/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUHEUNG CAPSULE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	317 Songnae 1-dong	
Internal Address:	Sosa-ku, Bucheon-si	
City:	Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13825304

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jfallgren@kilpatricktownsend.com
Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: Two Embarcdero Center

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95553-870232
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. McGroarty

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_95553-870232#page1.tif source=Assignment_95553-870232#page2.tif source=Assignment_95553-870232#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030083 FRAME: 0776

OP \$40,00 13825304

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

YANG, Joo-Hwan 20 Cullinan, 225-35 Siheung-dong, Sujeong-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 461-370, Korea

citizen of Republic of Korea, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"); have invented new and useful improvements in Non-animal soft capsule shell composition having improved disintegration and shell hardness for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been executed on even date hereof; and

WHEREAS, SUHEUNG CAPSULE CO., LTD.

organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Republic of Korea, having an office at 317 Songnae 1-dong, Sosa-ku, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do 422-814, Korea (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon the application or for the improvements therein contained.

Now, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the equivalent of U. S. \$1.00 (One U. S. Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, have assigned and transferred, and do hereby assign and transfer, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America on the invention, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor in the United States, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms

PATENT REEL: 030083 FRAME: 0777 for which the Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

I hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, and I, the Assignor, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed, or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States.

And I further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that I, my executors and administrators, will at any time upon request communicate to the assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that I will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 14th day of March, 2012.

Name: YANG, Joo-Hwan

WITNESSED BY:

Name: Soo Jin LEE

317 Songnae 1-dong, Sosa-ku, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do 422-814, Korea

PATENT REEL: 030083 FRAME: 0778 WITNESSED BY:

脚子则

Name: Soo Min PAEK

317 Songnae 1-dong, Sosa-ku, Bucheon-si, Gyeonggi-do 422-814, Korea

PATENT REEL: 030083 FRAME: 0779

RECORDED: 03/26/2013